

## Underground Storage Tank (UST) Contractor Certification Initial/Upgrade/Renewal Application

Tanks/UST #4.10, January 2003 Office Use Only **Business Information** (please print) Contractor No.: Carl Bolander & Sons Co. Company Name: Discipline: Dinstall/Repair - Closure Upgrade: □Install/Repair □Closure 251 Starkey Street., P.O. Box 7216 Company Mailing Address: Renew: Per No St. Paul 55107-0216 Financial Assurance: Fes (City) (State) (Zip Code) Check No.: Telephone: (651 ) 224-6299 Owner: Mark Ryan, Richard O'Gara Expiration Date: Date Approved/Issued: ' Has this company done business under other name(s) during the last five years? Yes Date Entered: 3 If yes, please list the name(s): Date Mailed: Have you applied for UST Contractor Certification with the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) before? If yes and you were certified, what is your: Minnesota UST Contractor Certification No.: Disciplines: Install/Repair **X**XClosure If yes, and you were **not** certified, what was deficient? RECEIVED ON II. Type(s) of Certification Requested \* Installation/Repair .... (Work involved in placing a UST in position and preparing it to be placed in MAR 26 2008 service, as well as the correction, restoration or upgrading of a tank system or related equipment, for example, repairing a hole in a tank or relining a tank) it from the ground or converting it to store a nonregulated substance.) III. Work History A. Summarize the company's UST project history for the three most recent tank jobs in Minnesota. Include the largest storage tank project and its cost. (Do not include any remedial action costs.) Office **Description of Work** Site Name, Address, City Type of Project Date Cost Use Citgo ₹ □ Yes Remove (3) 10,000 Gal Install/Repair 5311 Green Valley 10/31/06 \$17,000 ·□ No and (1) 6,000 Gal Closure <sup>≍</sup> 🗆 N/A Bloomington, Mn Fuel Tanks Eitel BLdg Demo Remove (1) 2,000 Gal ☐ Yes Install/Repair 1/22/07 \$2,500 1367 Willow St □ No Fuel tank XX Closure Minneapolis, Mn □ N/A g 🗆 Yes Walgreens Remove (3) 10,000 Gal ☐ Install/Repair \$14,000 5/2007 1180 Arcade St □ No fuel tanks Closure N/A □ N/A St. Paul, Mn B. Has your certification, license, or other authorization to perform tank services ever been revoked or suspended, or are/were enforcement actions related to tank services pending against you in any jurisdiction?  $\square$  Yes

If yes, briefly explain (use a separate sheet, if needed):

## III. Work History - continued

	10		ertification mber		Discip	line	Expiration Date
Tom Skluzacek		<u> </u>	-' 5712		Install. Closui	/Repair re	2/ <b>9</b> /11
Steve Hulse		2	2512		Closu		2/9/11
Scott Flesch		745	52		Closu		3/14/10
William Scheurer		10542			Closu		3/14/10
			·		Install. Closui	/Repair re	
D. Will the company be subco If yes, list those companies th	ntracting any tank work? 🔀	Yes No ubcontractor basis.	Use a separat	e she	et if nec	cessary	
Subcontractor Name	Addres	is	Telepho	ne	0	ffice U	se – Certifi
						Yes 🗆	No DN/
						l Yes □	No 🗆 N/
						Yes C	No ON
				-		Yes C	No 🗆 N/
			•			l Yes □	No 🗆 N/
combination, represent a va	nowing comprehensive generallue not less than five times the		, surety bonds				
combination, represent a vaccompany during the last tw  B. For renewal or upgrade app C. Check or money order in th  Affidavit — I hereby certify that I am an active officer, partn I have obtained copies of, restorage tanks in the State of I will direct the employees that is consistent with applie the work and will be physical understand that submission	alue not less than five times the oyears.  Dications, a copy of the compare amount of fifty dollars (\$50.)  Er, owner, or other designated read and understand the application of firm to percable requirements; and a certally present on site during all n of false or misleading inform	al liability insurance e value of the large any's current UST con (00) made payable to managerial representable laws and rules and rules and rules and supervisor will critical junctures of mation or credential.	e, surety bonds st storage tank ontractor certific: Minnesota intative of the appreciation of the storage tars, or failure to	projection of the project of the pro	issued tion Con ant firm egulatio ules pt. y the con ole supe ojects; a	by the Nontrol Age ; and in of und 7105.00 in pany in invisory and the appli	y your  MPCA.  ency:  derground  70; and  n a manner  control ove:
combination, represent a vaccompany during the last tw  B. For renewal or upgrade app C. Check or money order in th  Affidavit — I hereby certify that I am an active officer, partn I have obtained copies of, restorage tanks in the State of I will direct the employees: that is consistent with applithe work and will be physical understand that submission or rules, may result in the dunder state law.  Signed (Applicant)	alue not less than five times the oyears.  Dications, a copy of the compare amount of fifty dollars (\$50.4)  er, owner, or other designated read and understand the application of firm to percable requirements; and a certary present on site during all an of false or misleading informental of the application, the surplements of the application.	al liability insurance e value of the large any's current UST con (00) made payable to managerial representable laws and rules and rules and rules and supervisor will critical junctures of mation or credential.	e, surety bonds st storage tank ontractor certific: Minnesota intative of the apprehension of the apprehension of the storage tanks, or failure to ion of certifica Minnesota in Mail control of the storage tanks, or failure to ion of certifica in Mail control of the storage tanks, or failure to ion of the storage tanks.	projection	ect performant firm egulation coules pt. y the corolle supe ojects; a bly with or civil leted a a Pollutinry tro Region (IN 5512)? Cont	by the Nontrol Age ; and n of unc 7105.00 mpany invisory and the application Contion ad North 55-4194 act:	y your  MPCA.  MPCA.  Merground  MPCA:  Merground  MPCA:  Merground  MPCA:  Merground  M

Λ	COPD	
A	CURD	

## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

1SSUE DATE 09/27/2007

Р	R	D	U	CE	R

MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMS, INC. P.O. Box 10265 Birmingham, AL 35202 205-252-9871 This certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the Certificate Holder. This Certificate does not amend, extend or after the coverage afforded by the policies below.

## COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE

Company Zurich American Insurance Company

INSURED

Carl Bolander & Sons Co. 251 Starkey Street St. Paul, MN 55107 Company St. Paul Surplus

Company American Guarantee & Liability Ins. Co.

Company National Interstate Insurance Company

Company F

This is to certify that the policies of insurance described herein have been issued to the Insured named herein for the policy period indicated. Notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of contract or other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued or may pertain, the insurance afforded by the policies described herein is subject to all the terms, conditions and exclusions of such policies. Limits shown may have been reduced by paid claims.

CO	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	EFFECTIVE EXPIRATION			
Α	GENERAL LIABILITY	GL0913967801	09/30/2007	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
	Commercial General Liability		09/30/2008	FIRE DAMAGE	\$	300,000
	Claims Made X Occurrence			MEDICAL EXPENSE	\$	10,000
	Owners' and Contractors' Protection		-	PERS. AND ADVERTISING INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	lä :			GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	General Aggregate Limit applies per:			PRODUCTS AND COMP. OPER. AGG.	\$	2,000,000
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	BAP913967701	09/30/2007	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
	X Any Automobile		09/30/2008	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	All Owned Automobiles Scheduled Automobiles			BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	<b> \$</b>	
	Scheduled Automobiles			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	Non-owned Automobiles			COMPREHENSIVE		
				COLLISION		
В		EMPLOYERS LIABILITY	10/01/2007	WC Statutory Limit Other X		
		ONLY	10/01/2008	EL EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	l .	SW05515400		EL DISEASE (Each employee)	\$	1,000,000
		Subject to \$25,000 Ded		EL DISEASE (Policy Limit)	\$	1,000,000
C	EXCESS LIABILITY	AUC913967401	09/30/2007	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	10,000,000
	☑ Occurrence ☐ Claims Made		09/30/2008	AGGREGATE	\$	10,000,000
	COMPINED IN AND MARINE	NIM000012600	00,00,000	Scheduled Equipment	Ì\$	10,000,000
D	OOMBINED INCLUID IN MAINE	1411410000 12000	09/30/2007	Leased/Rented/Borrowed Equip.	\$	1,000,000
	Contractors Equip; Cargo; Rigger Liability/Installation Floater Subj to \$5,000 Ded except 5% of Values with		09/30/2008	Cargo/Storage in Transit	S	250,000
	10,000 Min/\$50,000 max on Cranes			L	(a)	1.000.000
				Riggers Liab/Installation Floater	3	1,000,000
					\$	

CERTIFICATE F	IOL	.DER
---------------	-----	------

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

Authorized Representative

"Blanket" MN Jones B.J. Cosicl

Page 1 of 1 Certificate ID# 141T5X0M



520 Lafayette Road North | St. Paul, MN 55155-4194 | 651-296-6300 | 1-800-657-3864 | 651-282-5332 TTY | www.pca.state.mn.us

April 25, 2008

Mr. Mark R. Ryan Carl Bolander & Sons 251 Starkey Street, P.O. Box 7216 St. Paul MN 55107-0216

Dear Mr. Ryan:

The Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) has reviewed your recent application titled, "Underground Storage Tank (UST) Contractor Certification," and it has been determined that you have satisfied the requirements of Minn. R. ch. 7105. Please find enclosed your Minnesota UST Contractor Certificate.

As a certified UST service provider your company is licensed to perform tank service projects, in the discipline(s) indicated on the application form, on regulated UST in the state of Minnesota. The period of certification for contractors is two years, and should be reflected in the certificate's expiration date. Please review the certificate for accuracy.

Minn. R. ch. 7105 requires that a copy of the current certificate be posted conspicuously at each work site. The rule also requires that the MPCA be notified in writing within thirty days of any change of address, ownership, supervisor status or loss of certification.

Please be aware that it is the responsibility of the contractor to ensure that their certification does not lapse.

If you have any questions regarding your Contractor Certification feel free to contact me at 651-297-8664.

Sincerely,

Joann Henry

Pollution Control Specialist

Compliance and Enforcement Section

**Industrial Division** 

JCH:map

Enclosure

